E Public Policy
Polling

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE August 27, 2015
INTERVIEWS: Tom Jensen 919-744-6312

IF YOU HAVE BASIC METHODOLOGICAL QUESTIONS, PLEASE E-MAIL
information@publicpolicypolling.com, OR CONSULT THE FINAL PARAGRAPH
OF THE PRESS RELEASE

Hassan Favored For Governor; Open Seat Could Lean GOP At Start

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's newest New Hampshire poll finds that Maggie Hassan will be
clearly favored if she runs for another term as Governor- but if she moves on to a Senate
bid Republicans may start out with a slight advantage in the race to replace her.

Hassan, who is generally popular with a 48/42 approval rating, would lead Chris Sununu
48/41 and Jeb Bradley 48/39 in hypothetical contests. Those margins are pretty much in
line with what she won by last year. If Hassan doesn't seek reelection most of the
Democrats named as potential replacements for her would start out with a name
recognition deficit against their likely Republican opponents. While Sununu (71% name
recognition) and Bradley (56% name recognition) are both known to a majority of voters
in the state, the Democratic trio of Terie Norelli (27% name recognition), Chris Pappas
(25% name recognition), and Colin VVan Ostern (21% name recognition) are all largely
unknown.

That disparity in name id likely explains why Sununu and Bradley lead Norelli, Pappas,
and Van Ostern by 4-7 points in hypothetical contests. Sununu is up 38/34 on Pappas,
39/34 on Norelli, and 39/32 on Van Ostern. Bradley is up 38/33 on Pappas, 39/33 on
Norelli, and 38/31 on Van Ostern. With large swaths of voters undecided in every
possible match up the race is pretty undefined at this point.

“If Maggie Hassan wants another term as Governor it’s probably hers,” said Dean
Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “If she doesn’t run again the Republicans
start out slightly ahead because their potential candidates are better known.”

In a sign of how much the political landscape around Obamacare has changed in the last
year, 44% of New Hampshire voters say they support the Affordable Care Act to 43%
who are opposed. Those numbers are tight but it used to be that the ACA was very
unpopular in any swing state where we polled it. It's now at worst a neutral issue for
Democrats politically, and it's moving in the direction of actually being a help for them.
One big reason things are different now- Democrats (79%) are more unified in their
support of it than Republicans (74%) are in their opposition.

Public Policy Polling surveyed 841 New Hampshire voters from August 21% to 24th. The margin
of error is +/-3.4%. 80% of participants responded via the phone, while 20% of respondents who
did not have landlines conducted the survey over the internet.

Phone: 888 621-6988
Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com a | B
Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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New Hampshire Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Maggie Hassan’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 48%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 42%
NOLSUIE ... 10%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Pappas?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiiei e 9%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 16%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 75%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bradley?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 23%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 33%
NOE SUIME e, 44%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Terie Norelli?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 13%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 14%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 73%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Sununu?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 32%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 39%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 29%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Colin Van Ostern?

Favorable......ccoooovivveeiieiee 10%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 11%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 79%
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Q7 If the candidates for Governor next year were
Democrat Maggie Hassan and Republican Jeb
Bradley, who would you vote for?

Maggie HaSSAN .........cvoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeererses 48%
Jeb Bradley.......ccovveviieiiiiiiiiiee e 39%
NOE SUTE ..o 13%

Q8 If the candidates for Governor next year were
Democrat Maggie Hassan and Republican
Chris Sununu, who would you vote for?

Maggie Hassan ..........cccceeeeeiiiiiiiecee e 48%

ChHIiS SUNUNU ....eeiiiieiiiiiiiece e 41%

NOLSUIE ..o 11%
Q9 If the candidates for Governor next year were

Democrat Terie Norelli and Republican Jeb
Bradley, who would you vote for?

Terie Norelli........eeeeeeeieiieeeeeeeeeeee e, 33%
Jeb Bradley......cccueeiiiiiiii e 39%
NOE SUME .., 29%

Q10 If the candidates for Governor next year were
Democrat Terie Norelli and Republican Chris
Sununu, who would you vote for?

Terie NOorelli........eeeeeiiieiieeeeeeeeeeee e, 34%
ChriS SUNUNU ....coevviieeieieeeeee e 39%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 27%

Q11 If the candidates for Governor next year were
Democrat Colin Van Ostern and Republican
Jeb Bradley, who would you vote for?

COlIN VAN OSEM v, 31%
Jeb Bradley.......cooovveiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 38%
NOE SUIE .ottt 31%
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Q12 If the candidates for Governor next year were
Democrat Colin Van Ostern and Republican
Chris Sununu, who would you vote for?

Colin Van OSterN.....ccoceevvvevviieeeeeeeeeiee e, 32%
ChriS SUNUNU .....oevviiiieeieieeeceeee e 39%
NOE SUME .., 29%

Q13 If the candidates for Governor next year were
Democrat Chris Pappas and Republican Jeb
Bradley, who would you vote for?

Chris Pappas .......ccccovvveeiiiiiieiii e 33%
Jeb Bradley ... 38%
NOE SUIE ... 29%

Q14 If the candidates for Governor next year were
Democrat Chris Pappas and Republican Chris
Sununu, who would you vote for?

ChIIS PAPPAS ...oveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 34%
ChrisS SUNUNU .....ceeiiiiiiici e 38%
NOE SUIE ... 28%

Q15 Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Jeanne Shaheen’s job performance?

APPIOVE ..o 50%
DISAPPIOVE. ...ceieii et 39%
NOE SUIE ... 11%

Q16 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Scott Brown?

Favorable........cccccccci 29%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o, 50%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 21%

Q17 Do you support or oppose requiring a criminal
background check of every person who wants
to buy a firearm?

Support a criminal background check for
everyone who wants to buy a firearm ............. 8

Oppose a criminal background check for
everyone who wants to buy a firearm .............

NOE SUIME c.vviie e,
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Q18 The federal minimum wage is currently $7.25-
which of the following would you support most-
increasing it to $15 an hour, increasing it to $12
an hour, increasing it to $10 an hour, keeping it
at $7.25 an hour, or eliminating the federal
minimum wage altogether?

Most support increasing the federal minimum

wage to $15.00 per hour..........cccceveveiieennnnnn 21%
Most support increasing the federal minimum
wage to $12.00 per hour ...........coovveveerveneann. 21%
Most support increasing the federal minimum
wage to $10.00 per hour..........cccceeveveinecnnnnn. 29%
Most support keeping the federal minimum

wage at $7.25 Per hOUF ...........cocveveeveerrnennen. 12%

Most support eliminating the federal minimum

wage altogether ..........cccccviiiee 12%
NOLSUIE ... 4%
Q19 Do you support or oppose the Affordable Care
Act?
SUPPOIT et 44%
OPPOSE ..ottt 43%
NOE SUIE ... 13%

Q20 Would you support or oppose changing the
term of office for Governors in New Hampshire
from 2 years to 4 years?

Support changing the term of office for

Governors in New Hampshire from 2 years to

4 YEAIS ...t 44%
Oppose changing the term of office for

Governors in New Hampshire from 2 years to

4 YEAIS ... 40%

NOE SUME .., 16%

Q21 Do you approve or disapprove of the job the
Executive Council is doing?

APPIOVE ..ottt 22%
DiSAPPIOVE. ...vviviieeiciiiieiee et 33%
NOE SUIE ..o 46%
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Q22 Given the choices of the Dallas Cowboys,
Denver Broncos, Green Bay Packers, New
England Patriots, New York Jets, New York
Giants, Philadelphia Eagles, and Seattle
Seahawks which is your favorite NFL team?

Dallas COWbOYS ........ccvvvvveeeiiiiiiiieece e 3%
DENVET BIONCOS .......ooveeveeeereeeereereeseseeesennennen. 1%
Green Bay PaCKerS. ........ovoveveeeeeeeeereesenenen 5%
New England Patriots ...........ccccceeeeeeiiiinnnennnn. 66%
NeW YOrk JetS......cocovvciiiiieiiiiiiee e 2%
NeW YOrk GIants ..........cc.oveeveeverreererrsreeresnennen. 5%
Philadelphia EAgIES .......c.oeveeeeeeeereeeererrin 1%
Seattle SEANAWKS ..........cc.cceevereereereereerereeen, 1%
Another team / Don't have a favorite............... 16%

Q23 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Tom Brady?

Favorable......coooooviiveiiieeee 68%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiiiceeee e 16%
NOE SUME .., 16%

Q24 Would you say the NFL's punishment of Tom
Brady over Deflategate is fair or unfair?

QU vttt ettt 20%
UNfair ..o 66%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee s 14%
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Given the choices of the Atlanta Braves,
Boston Red Sox, Chicago Cubs, Los Angeles
Dodgers, New York Mets, New York Yankees,
San Francisco Giants, and Toronto Blue Jays
which is your favorite MLB team?

AHANtA BFAVES ........oveoveeeereeeeeeeeeeere e 4%
BOStoON REA SOX.......ccvcveiiiieiiii e 69%
ChiICAGO CUDS ... 1%
LOS ANGEleS DOAGENS........cv.veeeeeeeeerereeererrenns 1%
New YOrk Mets.......ccccccvviiiieiiiiiiiciec e 3%
New YOrk Yankees............cocoweeveeverresvenrennennen. 7%
San Francisco Giants ..........cccceveeenvienneenene. 0%
TOrONO BIUE JAYS ... 1%
Another team / Don't have a favorite............... 14%

In general, do you think education funding for
public schools should be increased,
decreased, or kept at about the same level?

INCreased.........cccevvveeeiniiiici e S7%
Decreased .........cccvvveeiiiiiiiiiie e 16%
Kept at about the same level .............ccoo... 22%
NOLSUIE ... 5%

Thinking about standardized testing in public
schools, do you think there is too much
emphasis on standardized testing, not enough
emphasis on standardized testing, or about the
right amount of emphasis?

Too much emphasis on standardized testing .. 64%
Not enough emphasis on standardized

EESHING e 11%
About the right amount of emphasis on

standardized teStiNG............oveevevereereererenn, 19%
NOE SUE ..ot 6%
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Q28 Thinking about teacher pay, do you think public
school teachers in New Hampshire are paid
too much, too little, or is their pay about right?

Public school teachers in New Hampshire are 15

paid to0 MUCh ..., %
Public school teachers in New Hampshire are
paid to0 lItte......eeeeeeeeie e 47%
Public school teachers in New Hampshire are
paid ADOUL FIGNT ... 31%
NOE SUE .o 8%

Q29 Would you support or oppose a policy that sets
a goal of producing 50% of America's energy
needs from renewable sources such as wind
and solar by 2030?

Support a policy that sets a goal of producing

50% of America's energy needs from

renewable sources such as wind and solar by
2080, 60%
Oppose a policy that sets a goal of producing

50% of America's energy needs from

renewable sources such as wind and solar by o5

NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 16%

Q30 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack Obama.........ccccoeeeiiiiiviiiieieeeeeeeeeeees 50%
Mitt ROMNEY....coiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 43%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 7%

Q31 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal.......ocooviiiiii e 12%
Somewhat Iberal .............cc.cooveverrieiereinienn. 21%
MOErate. ....ccovieiieiiieee e 30%
Somewhat CONSEIVative..............cococvvrvrrervenenn. 22%
Very CONSEIVALVE ..........cccovovevreererrserernenes 14%
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Q32 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q33 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat.........cccceeviiiiiiie 31%

Republican..........cooiiiiiiiiiii e 31%

Independent / Other........cccoooiiieeiiiiiiiiiiieeen. 38%
Q34 If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.

WHILE .o 91%

Other ..o 9%

Q35 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29 12%

B0 10 45 25%

BB 10 B5......oeveeeeeeeeesesieeseeeeee e 40%

Older than 65........c.covvvvvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeieieieees 23%
Q36 Mode

PhoNe ... 80%

INEEIMEL ..o 20%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Hassan Approval Pappas Favorability
Approve|48% 79% 15% 21% Favorable| 9% 15% 3% 4%
Disapprove|42% 14% 75% 47% Unfavorable | 16% 11% 21% 25%
Not sure|10% 7% 10% 32% Not sure|75% 74% 75% 71%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Bradley Favorability Norelli Favorability
Favorable|23% 11% 37% 19% Favorable|13% 23% 3% 4%
Unfavorable [ 33% 48% 18% 23% Unfavorable| 14% 6% 20% 29%
Not sure|44% 41% 45% 58% Not sure|73% 71% 7% 67%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sununu Favorability Van Ostern
Favorable|32%  13%  53% 29% Favorabilit
Unfavorable[39%  62%  14% 31% Favorable|10%  17% 3% i
Not sure | 20% 25% 33% 39% Unfavorable|11% 8% 13% 21%
Not sure|79% 75% 84% 79%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Hassan / Bradley Hassan / Sununu
Maggie Hassan | 48% 85% 9% 21% Maggie Hassan | 48% 84% 9% 25%
Jeb Bradley|39% 9% 78% 22% Chris Sununu|41% 11% 79% 24%
Not sure|13% 6% 14% 56% Not sure|11% 5% 12% 51%

August 21-24, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 841 New Hampshire voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Norelli / Bradley Norelli / Sununu
Terie Norelli| 33% 62% 3% 6% Terie Norelli| 34% 63% 5% 4%
Jeb Bradley|39% 7% 7% 32% Chris Sununu|39% 9% 76% 25%
Not sure|29% 31% 20% 63% Not sure|27% 28% 19% 70%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Van Ostern / Bradley Van Ostern / Sununu
Colin Van Ostern|31% 58% 4% 1% Colin Van Ostern|32% 59% 5% 2%
Jeb Bradley|38% 8% 75% 31% Chris Sununu | 39% 8% 76% 30%
Not sure|31% 35% 21% 68% Not sure|29% 32% 20% 68%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Pappas / Bradley Pappas / Sununu
Chris Pappas|33% 60% 4% 12% Chris Pappas | 34% 63% 4% 6%
Jeb Bradley|38% 8% 7% 25% Chris Sununu | 38% 8% 7% 24%
Not sure|29% 32% 19% 63% Not sure|28% 29% 19% 70%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Shaheen Approval Brown Favorability
Approve|50% 85% 12% 26% Favorable [ 29% 9% 54% 19%
Disapprove | 39% 9% 7% 21% Unfavorable [ 50% 79% 21% 22%
Not sure|11% 6% 11% 52% Not sure|21% 12% 25% 59%

August 21-24, 2015

survey of 841 New Hampshire voters
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Background Checks Minimum Wage
Support/Oppose Increase Yes/No
Support a criminal | 85% 94% 78% 66% Most support|21% 35% 5% 18%
background check for increasing the federal
everyone who wants minimum wage to
to buy a firearm $15.00 per hour
Oppose acriminal | 9% 3% 15% 11% Most support|21% 30% 11% 19%
background check for increasing the federal
everyone who wants minimum wage to
to buy a firearm $12.00 per hour
Not sure| 6% 3% 7% 23% Most support|29% 25% 34% 24%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour
Most support keeping | 12% 5% 23% 4%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support | 12% 2% 22% 17%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 4% 2% 5% 18%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Affordable Care Act Change Term for
Support/Oppose Governors
Support|44%  79% 6% 18% Support/Oppose
Support changing the|44% 59% 30% 24%
Oppose|43% 11% 82% 40% term of office for
Not sure|13% 10% 12% 42% Governors in New
Hampshire from 2
years to 4 years
Oppose changing the|40% 26% 59% 27%
term of office for
Governors in New
Hampshire from 2
years to 4 years
Not sure|16% 15% 10% 48%

August 21-24, 2015

survey of 841 New Hampshire voters
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Executive Council NFL Team Support
A |
pprova Dallas Cowboys| 3% 6% 1% -
Approve|22% 17% 29% 16%
Denver Broncos| 1% 2% 1% 2%
Disapprove | 33% 41% 26% 14%
Green Bay Packers| 5% 6% 3% 7%
Not sure|46% 43% 45% 70% .
New England Patriots [ 66% 62% 71% 60%
New York Jets| 2% 2% 2% 2%
New York Giants| 5% 5% 5% 4%
Philadelphia Eagles| 1% 1% 1% -
Seattle Seahawks| 1% 0% 1% 5%
Another team / Don't| 16% 16% 14% 22%
have a favorite
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Brady Favorability Brady Punishment
Favorable|68%  64%  75% 57% Fair/Unfair
Fair | 20% 27% 14% 8%
Unfavorable|16%  20%  12% 13% air| <% 0 ° °
Unfair % 57% 76% 67%
Notsure|16%  16%  13% 30% air| 66% ° ° °
Not sure|14% 16% 11% 25%
August 21-24, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 841 New Hampshire voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
MLB Team Support Public School
Funding Increased /
0, 0, -
Atlanta Braves| 4% 7% 1% Decreased
Boston Red Sox|69%  66% 73% 63% Increased|57%  84% 30% 46%
Chicago Cubs| 1% 1% 2% - Decreased[16% 5%  28% 16%
Los Angeles Dodgers| 1% 1% 1% : Kept at about the[22% 9%  38% 11%
New York Mets| 3% 2% 4% 2% same level
New York Yankees| 7%  10% 5% 6% Notsure| 5% 2% 5% 26%
San Francisco Giants| 0% - 0% -
Toronto Blue Jays| 1% 2% - 2%
Another team / Don't| 14% 12% 13% 27%
have a favorite
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Standardized Testing Teachers Paid Too
Emphasis Much / Too Little
Too much emphasis | 64% 70% 62% 46% Public school|15% 8% 22% 17%
on standardized teachers in New
testing Hampshire are paid
Not enough emphasis|11% 10% 14% 2% too much
on standardized Public school | 47% 66% 27% 35%
testing teachers in New
Aboutthe right|19%  16%  21% 21% Hampshire are paid
. too little
amount of emphasis
on standardized Public school|31% 21% 43% 18%
testing teachers in New
Notsure| 6% 4% 3% 32% Hampshire are paid
about right
Not sure| 8% 5% 7% 29%

August 21-24, 2015

survey of 841 New Hampshire voters
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2012 Vote Ideology
" Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Hassan Approval
Renewable Energy Approve(48% 81% 69% 58% 20% 7%
Sources Disapprove|42%  14% 19% 31% 68% 84%
Support/Oppose Notsure[10% 5% 13% 10% 12% 9%
Support a policy that| 60% 83% 38% 39%
sets a goal of produci-
ng 50% of America's
energy needs from re-
newable sources such
as wind and solar b...
Oppose a policy that|25% 7% 45% 20%
sets agoal of produci-
ng 50% of America's
energy needs from re-
newable sources such
as wind and solar b...
Not sure|16% 10% 17% 40%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Pappas Favorability Bradley Favorability
Favorable| 9% 25% 12% 8% 3% 3% Favorable|23%  16% 12% 18% 26% 50%
Unfavorable|16%  10% 10% 17% 18% 28% Unfavorable|33%  46% 47% 36% 19% 19%
Not sure|75%  65% 78% 75% 79% 69% Not sure|44%  38% 41% 46% 55% 32%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Norelli Favorability Sununu Favorability
Favorable|13% 37% 19% 12% 4% 1% Favorable|32%  19% 16% 25% 45% 58%
Unfavorable|14% 2% 10% 12% 16% 26% Unfavorable|39%  69% 58% 45% 14% 13%
Not sure|73% 61% 71% 75% 80% 73% Not sure|29% 12% 26% 30% 41% 29%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Van Ost_e(n Hassan / Bradley
Favorability Maggie Hassan |48%  86% 76% 58% 15% 5%
Favorable[10%  29% 14% 9% 3% 1%
Jeb Bradley [39% 7% 11% 29% 68% 84%
Unfavorable|11% 6% 8% 13% 8% 22%
Not sure|13% 7% 12% 13% 18% 11%
Not sure|79%  65% 78% 79% 90% 77%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Hassan / Sununu Norelli / Bradley
Maggie Hassan |48%  84% 78% 57% 16% 3% Terie Norelli[33%  73% 54% 34% 9% 1%
Chris Sununu|41% 9% 13% 28% 73% 83% Jeb Bradley39% 7% 12% 32% 60% 85%
Not sure|11% 6% 8% 15% 11% 14% Not sure|29%  20% 34% 34% 31% 14%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Norelli / Sununu Van Ostern / Bradley
Terie Norelli|34%  72% 61% 36% 6% 1% Colin Van Ostern|31%  74% 49% 32% 5% 3%
Chris Sununu | 39% 8% 12% 30% 66% 80% Jeb Bradley|38% 7% 13% 30% 61% 85%
Not sure[27%  20% 27% 34% 28% 18% Not sure|31% 19% 38% 38% 34% 12%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Van Ostern / Sununu Pappas / Bradley
Colin Van Ostern|32% 71% 55% 34% 5% 5% Chris Pappas|33% 72% 52% 38% 6% 1%
Chris Sununu{39% 10% 13% 29% 67% 7% Jeb Bradley[38% 9% 13% 28% 63% 84%
Not sure|29% 19% 33% 38% 28% 18% Not sure|29%  19% 34% 34% 30% 14%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Pappas / Sununu Shaheen Approval
Chris Pappas|34% 70% 57% 37% 8% 1% Approve|50%  82% 80% 58% 19% 7%
Chris Sununu | 38% 6% 13% 28% 68% 80% Disapprove|39% 12% 8% 29% 70% 79%
Not sure[28%  24% 30% 35% 24% 18% Not sure|11% 6% 12% 12% 11% 14%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Brown Favorability Background Checks
Favorable|29%  20% 8%  21% 4% 54% Support/Oppose
Support acriminal [85%  97% 94% 87% 83% 62%
Unfavorable|50%  71% 78% 59% 18% 25% backgfg’und reck forl ’ ° ? ? ?
Not sure|21% 10% 14% 20% 35% 21% everyone whkoants
to buy afirearm
Oppose a criminal| 9% 0% 4% 7% 9% 25%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy afirearm
Not sure| 6% 2% 2% 6% 8% 12%
Ideology Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative| conservative
Minimum Wage Affordable Care Act
Increase Yes/No Support/Oppose
Most support|21%  55% 32% 21% 4% 4% Support|44%  89% 74% 46% 11% 6%
'"Crfnﬁi'i':ﬁutgemfzgzrﬂ Oppose|43% 9% 15% 38% 72% 83%
$15.00 per hour Not sure|13% 2% 11% 15% 18% 11%
Most support|21%  24% 36% 26% 12% 4%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour
Most support|29%  10% 26% 37% 34% 26%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour
Most support keeping [ 12% 8% 2% 8% 23% 27%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support|12% 2% 1% 6% 20% 33%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 4% 2% 4% 2% 8% 7%
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have a favorite

Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative| conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Change Term for Executive Council
Governors Approval
Support/Oppose Approve|22%  24% 12% 20% 23% 37%
Support changing the|44%  65% 52% 52% 27% 28% .

P o otd (e | %0 ° 0 ° o o Disapprove|33%  30% 43% 34% 23% 30%
Governors in New Not sure|46%  46% 45% 46% 54% 33%
Hampshire from 2

years to 4 years
Oppose changing the|40%  26% 25% 33% 61% 58%
term of office for
Governors in New
Hampshire from 2
years to 4 years
Not sure|16% 8% 23% 16% 12% 14%
Ideology Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative| conservative
NFL Team Support Brady Favorability
Dallas Cowboys| 3% 19% 1% 2% 0% 0% Favorable|68%  56% 69% 69% 71% 2%
Denver Broncos| 1% 5% - 2% - 1% Unfavorable|16%  26% 15% 16% 14% 10%
Green Bay Packers| 5% 5% 4% 8% 2% 3% Not sure|16%  18% 16% 15% 15% 18%
New England Patriots|66%  43% 66% 67% 71% 73%
New York Jets| 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1%
New York Giants| 5% 3% 6% 5% 6% 5%
Philadelphia Eagles| 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% -
Seattle Seahawks| 1% - 1% 1% - 3%
Another team / Don't(16%  22% 18% 11% 17% 14%
have a favorite
Ideology Ideology
Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Brgdy Pu_nishment MLB Team Support
FairfUnfair Atlanta Braves| 4%  20% 1% 3% 0% 1%
Fair[20%  42% 20% 18% 15% 10%
Boston Red Sox[69%  52% 2% 65% 76% 76%
Unfair|66%  44% 59% 69% 71% 80% .
Chicago Cubs| 1% - - 3% 1% 4%
Not sure|14% 15% 21% 12% 14% 10%
Los Angeles Dodgers| 1% - 2% 1% - -
New York Mets| 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% -
New York Yankees| 7%  14% 7% 8% 4% 3%
San Francisco Giants| 0% - - - 0% -
Toronto Blue Jays| 1% - 2% 1% 1% -
Another team / Don't(14%  12% 14% 13% 14% 16%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Public School Standardized Testing
Funding Increased / Emphasis
Decreased Too much emphasis|64%  72% 72% 61% 59% 63%
Increased [57%  88% 81% 63% 34% 18% on standardized
Decreased [16% 9% 6%  13% 19% 38% testing
Not enough emphasis|11%  16% 7% 13% 13% 8%
Kept at about the|22% 3% 0% 19% 41% 33% it el ° ° ° °
same level testing
Notsure| 5% - 3% 5% 6% 11% About the right|19%  11% 16% 20% 20% 24%
amount of emphasis
on standardized
testing
Not sure| 6% 1% 6% 6% 8% 5%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative | conservative
Teachers Paid Too Renewable Energy
Much / Too Little Sources
Public school [15%  14% 6% 12% 19% 29% Support/Oppose
teachers in New Support a policy that[60%  83% 83% 62% 42% 26%
Hampshire are paid sets agoal of produci-
too much ng 50% of America's
: o o , o o o energy needs from re-
Public _school 47% 72% 66% 47% 30% 19% newable sources such
teachers in New as wind and solar b
Hampshire are paid
too little Oppose a policy that | 25% 8% 3% 20% 42% 55%
i [ 0 o ) o, 0, sets a goal of produci-
Public ;chool 31% 13% 20% 32% 44% 37% ng 50% of America's
teachers in New energy needs from re-
Hampshire are paid ggl h
about right newable sources suc
as wind and solar b...
Notsure| 8% 1% % 8% % 15% Notsure|16% 9% 13% 18% 15% 20%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Hassan Approval Pappas Favorability
Approve|48% 47% 49% Favorable| 9% 7% 11%
Disapprove|42% 40% 45% Unfavorable | 16% 13% 20%
Not sure|10% 14% 6% Not sure|75% 80% 68%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Bradley Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

23% 22% 24%
33% 30% 37%
44% 48% 39%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Norelli Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

13% 12%  14%
14% 9% 19%
73% 79% 67%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Sununu Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

32% 29% 34%
39% 38% 41%
29% 33% 25%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Van Ostern
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

10% 8% 12%
11% 8% 15%
79% 84% 74%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Hassan / Bradley

Maggie Hassan
Jeb Bradley

Not sure

48% 50% 46%
39% 36% 42%
13% 14% 12%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Hassan / Sununu

Maggie Hassan
Chris Sununu

Not sure

48% 50% 46%
41% 37% 45%
11% 13% 9%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Norelli / Bradley

Terie Norelli
Jeb Bradley

Not sure

33% 31% 35%
39% 37% 41%
29% 32% 25%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Norelli / Sununu

Terie Norelli
Chris Sununu

Not sure

34% 32% 37%
39% 36% 42%
27% 32% 21%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Van Ostern / Bradley

Colin Van Ostern
Jeb Bradley

Not sure

31% 29% 33%
38% 36% 41%
31% 35% 27%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Van Ostern / Sununu

Colin Van Ostern
Chris Sununu

Not sure

32% 30% 34%
39% 36% 41%
29% 34% 24%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Pappas / Bradley

Chris Pappas
Jeb Bradley

Not sure

33% 30% 36%
38% 36% 41%
29% 34% 23%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Pappas / Sununu

Chris Pappas
Chris Sununu

Not sure

34% 32% 36%
38% 35% 42%
28% 33% 22%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Shaheen Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

50% 52% 47%
39% 33% 45%
11% 14% 8%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Brown Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

29% 28% 29%
50% 47%  54%
21% 25% 17%
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Base

Gender

Woman

Man

Minimum Wage
Increase Yes/No

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour

Most support keeping
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...

Most support
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether

Not sure

21%

21%

29%

12%

12%

4%

22%

22%

31%

11%

8%

6%

21%

20%

27%

13%

16%

3%

Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Background Checks
Support/Oppose
Support a criminal [ 85% 89% 81%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy afirearm
Oppose acriminal| 9% 5% 13%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy afirearm
Not sure| 6% 7% 6%
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Affordable Care Act
Support/Oppose
Support|44% 47% 41%
Oppose|43% 38% 50%
Not sure|13% 15% 10%

Base

Gender

Woman

Man

Change Term for
Governors
Support/Oppose

Support changing the
term of office for
Governors in New
Hampshire from 2
years to 4 years

Oppose changing the
term of office for
Governors in New
Hampshire from 2
years to 4 years

Not sure

44%

40%

16%

42%

38%

19%

47%

42%

11%
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Base

Gender

Woman| Man

Executive Council
Approval

Approve|22%
Disapprove|33%
Not sure|46%

18% 25%
27% 39%

54% 36%

Base

Gender

Womanl Man

Brady Favorability
Favorable|68%
Unfavorable|16%

Not sure|16%

64% 74%
16% 15%

20% 11%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man

NFL Team Support
Dallas Cowboys| 3% 4% 2%
Denver Broncos| 1% 1% 2%
Green Bay Packers| 5% 4% 6%
New England Patriots [ 66% 65% 66%
New York Jets| 2% 2% 2%
New York Giants| 5% 3% 7%
Philadelphia Eagles| 1% 2% 0%
Seattle Seahawks| 1% 0% 2%
Another team / Don't| 16% 18% 13%

have a favorite
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Brady Punishment
Fair/Unfair

Fair|20% 21% 18%
Unfair | 66% 61% 72%
Not sure(14% 18% 10%
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Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base [Woman| Man
MLB Team Support Public School
Funding Increased /
0, 0,
Atlanta Braves| 4% 3% 4% Decreased
Boston Red Sox|69% 69% 69% Increased | 57% 64% 49%
Chicago Cubs| 1% 1% 2% Decreased [16%  13% 19%
Los Angeles Dodgers| 1% 1% 1% Kept at about the|22%  17% 28%
New York Mets| 3% 3% 3% same level
New York Yankees| 7% % % Not sure| 5% 6% 4%
San Francisco Giants| 0% - 0%
Toronto Blue Jays| 1% 0% 2%
Another team / Don't| 14% 16% 12%
have a favorite
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Standardized Testing Teachers Paid Too
Emphasis Much / Too Little
Too much emphasis | 64% 71% 58% Public school | 15% 13% 18%
on standardized teachers in New
testing Hampshire are paid
Not enough emphasis|11% 9% 14% too much
on standardized Public school [ 47% 52% 41%
testing teachers in New
About the right[19%  14% 24% Hampshire are paid
) too little
amount of emphasis
on standardized Public school [ 31% 26% 35%
testing teachers in New
Not sure| 6% 7% 50 Hampshire are pald
about right
Not sure| 8% 9% 6%
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Gender Party
Base |Woman| Man ) Independent
Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Renewable Energy I
Sources Hassan Approval
Support/Oppose Approve|48% 80% 19% 45%
Support a policy that| 60% 61% 59% Disapprove [42% 12% 72% 42%
sets agoal of produci- Not sure | 10% 8% 9% 13%
ng 50% of America's
energy needs from re-
newable sources such
as wind and solar b...
Oppose a policy that|25% 21% 28%
sets agoal of produci-
ng 50% of America's
energy needs from re-
newable sources such
as wind and solar b...
Not sure| 16% 18% 13%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Pappas Favorability Bradley Favorability
Favorable| 9% 17% 3% 7% Favorable|23% 14% 39% 17%
Unfavorable| 16% 12% 25% 13% Unfavorable|33% 48% 20% 32%
Not sure| 75% 71% 2% 80% Not sure|44% 38% 41% 51%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican /| Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Norelli Favorability Sununu Favorability
Favorable| 13% 27% 5% 8% Favorable|32% 16% 52% 27%
Unfavorable| 14% 6% 23% 12% Unfavorable|39% 61% 18% 40%
Not sure| 73% 66% 2% 80% Not sure|29% 23% 30% 33%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Van Ost(_arn Hassan / Bradley
Favorability Maggie Hassan | 48% 86% 14% 46%
Favorable| 10% 21% 2% %
Jeb Bradley|39% 8% 7% 33%
Unfavorable|11% 9% 15% 9%
Not sure|13% 6% 9% 21%
Not sure|79% 70% 82% 84%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other
Hassan / Sununu Norelli / Bradley
Maggie Hassan [ 48% 87% 13% 45% Terie Norelli| 33% 64% 10% 26%
Chris Sununu|41% 9% 7% 37% Jeb Bradley|39% 12% 74% 31%
Not sure|11% 4% 10% 18% Not sure|29% 24% 16% 43%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Norelli / Sununu Van Ostern / Bradley
Terie Norelli| 34% 66% 9% 30% Colin Van Ostern|31% 60% 9% 25%
Chris Sununu|39% 10% 75% 32% Jeb Bradley [ 38% 13% 74% 29%
Not sure|27% 24% 16% 38% Not sure|31% 27% 17% 47%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Van Ostern / Sununu Pappas / Bradley
Colin Van Ostern|32% 64% 10% 25% Chris Pappas|33% 62% 9% 28%
Chris Sununu|39% 12% 73% 32% Jeb Bradley|38% 12% 75% 30%
Not sure|29% 24% 17% 44% Not sure|29% 26% 16% 42%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Pappas / Sununu Shaheen Approval
Chris Pappas | 34% 68% 8% 28% Approve|50% 84% 15% 50%
Chris Sununu|38% 10% 75% 31% Disapprove|39% 9% 73% 35%
Not sure|28% 22% 17% 41% Not sure|11% 7% 13% 14%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Brown Favorability Background Checks
Favorable|29% 12% 48% 26% Support/Oppose
0 0 0 o Support a criminal | 85% 96% 79% 82%
Unfavorable|50% 7% 27% 48% background check for
Not sure|21% 11% 25% 26% everyone who wants
to buy a firearm
Oppose acriminal| 9% 2% 16% 8%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm
Not sure| 6% 2% 5% 11%
August 21-24, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D

survey of 841 New Hampshire voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Party

Democrat

Republican

Independent
/ Other

Base

Party

Democrat

Republican

Independent
/ Other

Minimum Wage
Increase Yes/No

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour

Most support keeping
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...

Most support
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether

Not sure

21%

21%

29%

12%

12%

4%

38%

32%

22%

4%

2%

2%

6%

12%

34%

22%

20%

5%

20%

21%

31%

11%

12%

6%

Affordable Care Act
Support/Oppose

Support
Oppose

Not sure

44%
43%
13%

79%
11%
10%

13%
74%
13%

41%
45%
14%

Base

Party

Democrat

Republican

Independent
/ Other

Base

Party

Democrat

Republican

Independent
/ Other

Change Term for
Governors
Support/Oppose

Support changing the
term of office for
Governors in New
Hampshire from 2
years to 4 years

Oppose changing the
term of office for
Governors in New
Hampshire from 2
years to 4 years

44%

40%

Not sure

16%

62%

25%

13%

34%

57%

10%

39%

39%

23%

Executive Council
Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

22%
33%
46%

21%
33%
45%

31%
27%
41%

14%
36%
49%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
NFL Team Support Brady Favorability
Dallas Cowboys| 3% 8% 0% 2% Favorable|68% 62% 73% 69%
Denver Broncos| 1% 3% 0% 1% Unfavorable | 16% 22% 14% 12%
Green Bay Packers| 5% 5% 2% 7% Not sure|16% 16% 13% 19%
New England Patriots | 66% 59% 75% 63%
New York Jets| 2% 1% 1% 3%
New York Giants| 5% 5% 5% 6%
Philadelphia Eagles| 1% 2% 2% 0%
Seattle Seahawks| 1% 1% 1% 1%
Another team / Don't| 16% 17% 13% 17%
have a favorite
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Brgdy Puhishment MLB Team Support
Fair/Unfair Atlanta Braves| 4% 10% 0% 2%
Fair | 20% 30% 14% 16%
Boston Red Sox|69% 63% 7% 67%
Unfair | 66% 53% 76% 68% i
Chicago Cubs| 1% - 2% 2%
Not sure|14% 17% 10% 17%
Los Angeles Dodgers| 1% 3% - -
New York Mets| 3% 2% 2% 4%
New York Yankees| 7% 9% 5% 8%
San Francisco Giants| 0% - - 0%
Toronto Blue Jays| 1% 1% - 1%
Another team / Don't| 14% 12% 13% 16%
have a favorite
August 21-24, 2015 3020 I-_Iighwoods Blvd. D
survey of 841 New Hampshire voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Public School Standardized Testing
Funding Increased / Emphasis
Decreased Too much emphasis | 64% 71% 62% 61%
Increased | 57% 83% 30% 59% on standardized
Decreased | 16% 8% 27% 13% testing
Kebt at about the | 229% 704 37% 219 Not enough emphasis|11% 12% 9% 13%
ept at about the 0 0 0 0 on standardized
same level testing
Not sure| 5% 2% 6% 7% About the right|19% 13% 25% 18%
amount of emphasis
on standardized
testing
Not sure| 6% 4% 4% 8%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Teachers Paid Too Renewable Energy
Much / Too Little Sources
Public school | 15% 12% 23% 11% Support/Oppose
teachers in New Support a policy that|60% 79% 40% 62%
Hampshire are paid sets agoal of produci-
too much ng 50% of America's
Public school|47% 63% 27% 50% energy needs from re-
teachers in New newaple sourcesI such
Hampshire are paid as wind and solar b...
too little Oppose a policy that|25% 10% 46% 18%
Public school [31% 21% 40% 30% sets agoal of produci-
teachers in New ng 50% of America's
Hampshire are paid energy needs from re-
about right newable sources such
9 as wind and solar b...
0, 0, 0,
Notsure| 8% 5% 9% 9% Not sure| 16% 11% 14% 20%
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Race Race
Base |White| Other Base | White| Other
Hassan Approval Pappas Favorability
Approve|48% 47% 52% Favorable| 9% 9% 9%
Disapprove(42% 43% 30% Unfavorable|16% 15% 30%
Not sure|10% 9% 18% Not sure|[75% 76% 61%
Race Race
Base | White| Other Base |[White| Other
Bradley Favorability Norelli Favorability
Favorable|23% 22% 28% Favorable|13% 13% 16%
Unfavorable|33% 34% 29% Unfavorable|14% 13% 22%
Not sure|44% 44% 44% Not sure|[73% 75% 61%
Race Race
Base |White| Other Base | White| Other
Sununu Favorability Van Ostern
Favorable|32% 32% 23% Favorability
Unfavorable|39% 38%  48% Favorable| 10% 10% 9%
Not surel 209  29%  29% Unfavorable|11% 10% 21%
Not sure|[79% 80% 70%
Race Race
Base | White| Other Base |[White| Other
Hassan / Bradley Hassan / Sununu
Maggie Hassan|48% 48% 46% Maggie Hassan[48% 48% 53%
Jeb Bradley|39% 40% 32% Chris Sununu(41% 42% 28%
Not sure{13% 12% 22% Not sure{11% 10% 19%
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Base

Race

White| Other

Norelli / Bradley

Terie Norelli
Jeb Bradley

Not sure

33%
39%
29%

33% 32%
39% 40%
29% 28%

Base

Race

White| Other

Norelli / Sununu

Terie Norelli
Chris Sununu

Not sure

34%
39%
27%

34% 35%
40% 30%
26% 35%

Jeb Bradley

Not sure

38%
31%

Race
Base | White| Other
Van Ostern / Bradley
Colin Van Ostern|31% 31% 29%

38% 37%
31% 34%

Base

Race

White| Other

Van Ostern / Sununu

Colin Van Ostern
Chris Sununu

Not sure

32%
39%
29%

32% 30%
40% 26%
28% 44%

Base

Race

White| Other

Pappas / Bradley

Chris Pappas
Jeb Bradley

Not sure

33%
38%
29%

33% 29%
38% 45%
29% 26%

Base

Race

White| Other

Pappas / Sununu

Chris Pappas
Chris Sununu

Not sure

34%
38%
28%

34% 37%
40% 27%
27% 36%

Base

Race

White| Other

Shaheen Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

50%
39%
11%

50% 50%
39% 37%
11% 14%

Base

Race

White| Other

Brown Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

29%
50%
21%

29% 27%
50% 55%
21% 18%
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Base

Race

White

Other

Minimum Wage
Increase Yes/No

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour

Most support keeping
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...

Most support
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether

Not sure

21%

21%

29%

12%

12%

4%

20%

22%

31%

13%

10%

5%

35%

18%

13%

8%

23%

4%

Race
Base |White| Other
Background Checks
Support/Oppose
Support acriminal |85% 86% 74%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy afirearm
Oppose acriminal| 9% 8% 13%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy afirearm
Not sure| 6% 6% 13%
Race
Base |White| Other
Affordable Care Act
Support/Oppose
Support|(44% 44% 43%
Oppose|43% 44% 41%
Not sure{13% 12% 16%

Base

Race

White

Other

Change Term for
Governors
Support/Oppose

Support changing the
term of office for
Governors in New
Hampshire from 2
years to 4 years

Oppose changing the
term of office for
Governors in New
Hampshire from 2
years to 4 years

Not sure

44%

40%

16%

45%

39%

16%

42%

50%

8%
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Race Race
Base |White| Other Base | White| Other
Executive Council NFL Team Support
Approval Dallas Cowboys| 3% 3% 1%

Approve[22% 22% 22%
Disapprove|33% 33% 33%
Not sure|[46% 46% 45%

Denver Broncos| 1% 1% 2%

Green Bay Packers| 5% 5% 6%

New England Patriots[66% 67% 56%

New York Jets| 2% 2% 1%

New York Giants| 5% 3% 27%

Philadelphia Eagles| 1% 1% 2%
Seattle Seahawks| 1% 1% -

Another team / Don't|16% 17% 6%
have a favorite

Race Race

Base [White| Other Base Whitel Other

Brady Favorability Brady Punishment
Favorable|68% 69%  65% Fair/Unfair

Unfavorable|[16% 15% 23%

Not sure|[16% 16% 12%

Fair|20% 19% 27%
Unfair[66% 67% 54%
Not sure{14% 14% 19%

August 21-24, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 841 New Hampshire voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race
Base [White| Other
MLB Team Support
Atlanta Braves| 4% 3% 9%
Boston Red Sox|69% 70% 57%
Chicago Cubs| 1% 2% 1%
Los Angeles Dodgers| 1% 1% -
New York Mets| 3% 2% 11%
New York Yankees| 7% 7% 9%
San Francisco Giants| 0% 0% -
Toronto Blue Jays| 1% 1% 4%
Another team / Don't[14% 14% 10%
have a favorite
Race
Base |White| Other
Standardized Testing
Emphasis
Too much emphasis|64% 64% 65%
on standardized
testing
Not enough emphasis|11% 11% 13%
on standardized
testing
About theright{19% 19% 13%
amount of emphasis
on standardized
testing
Not sure| 6% 5% 8%

Race
Base | White| Other
Public School
Funding Increased /
Decreased
Increased|57% 57% 56%
Decreased|16% 15% 24%
Kept at about the[22% 23% 14%
same level
Not sure| 5% 5% 5%
Race
Base Whitel Other
Teachers Paid Too
Much / Too Little
Public school|15% 15% 20%
teachers in New
Hampshire are paid
too much
Public school|47% 47% 42%
teachers in New
Hampshire are paid
too little
Public school|31% 31% 29%
teachers in New
Hampshire are paid
about right
Not sure| 8% 8% 8%
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Race Age
Base |White| Other 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Renewable Energy Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sources Hassan Approval
Support/Oppose Approve|48% 31% 48% 51%  50%
Support a policy that|60% 60% 57% ) 0 0 0 0 0
sets agoal of produci- Disapprove|42% 44% 42% 42% 41%
ng 50% of America’s Notsure[10% 25% 10% 6% 9%
energy needs from re-
newable sources such
as wind and solar b...
Oppose a policy that[25% 24% 29%
sets agoal of produci-
ng 50% of America's
energy needs from re-
newable sources such
as wind and solar b...
Not sure|16% 16% 14%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Pappas Favorability Bradley Favorability
Favorable| 9% 10% 4% 10% 11% Favorable|23% 28% 21% 21% 26%
Unfavorable|16% 28% 20% 11% 15% Unfavorable|33% 28% 39% 34% 28%
Not sure|[75% 62% 75% 78% 74% Not sure|44% 44% 40% 45% 46%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Norelli Favorability Sununu Favorability
Favorable|13% 10% 13% 13% 16% Favorable|32% 30% 32% 29% 35%
Unfavorable|[14% 23% 16% 11% 11% Unfavorable|39% 22% 37% 44% 42%
Not sure|[73% 66% 72% 76% 74% Not sure{[29% 48% 30% 26% 23%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Van Ost_ern Hassan / Bradley
Favorability Maggie Hassan|48% 34% 48% 50%  52%
Favorable(10% 10% 8% 10% 11%
Jeb Bradley[39% 46% 33% 40% 41%
Unfavorable|11% 16% 15% 8% 8%
Not sure|13% 20% 19% 10% 8%
Not sure|79% 74% 77% 81% 81%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Hassan / Sununu Norelli / Bradley
Maggie Hassan|48% 47% 45% 49% 51% Terie Norelli|33% 24% 33% 35% 33%
Chris Sununu|41% 35% 41% 41% 43% Jeb Bradley[39% 42% 35% 38% 42%
Not sure|{11% 18% 14% 10% 6% Not sure|29% 34% 31% 27% 25%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Norelli / Sununu Van Ostern / Bradley
Terie Norelli|34% 22% 32% 37% 39% Colin Van Ostern|31% 24% 28% 33% 32%
Chris Sununu|39% 30% 38% 39% 44% Jeb Bradley[38% 43% 34% 37% 42%
Not sure|[27% 48% 30% 25% 17% Not sure(31% 33% 37% 30% 26%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Van Ostern / Sununu Pappas / Bradley
Colin Van Ostern|32% 24% 27% 36% 36% Chris Pappas|33% 26% 31% 37% 32%
Chris Sununu|39% 29% 37% 39% 45% Jeb Bradley|38% 44% 36% 37% 41%
Not sure|29% 47% 36% 26% 19% Not sure|29% 30% 33% 27% 27%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Pappas / Sununu Shaheen Approval
Chris Pappas|34% 29% 30% 37% 36% Approve|50% 38% 53% 51% 50%
Chris Sununu|38% 30% 36% 39% 46% Disapprove|39% 32% 38% 40% 40%
Not sure[28% 41% 35% 25% 19% Not sure|[11% 29% 9% 9% 10%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Brown Favorability Background Checks
Favorable|29% 28% 27% 31%  27% Support/Oppose
Supportacriminal|85% 83% 81% 87% 88%
Unfavorable[50% 33% 60% 51% 48% background check for
Not sure[21% 39% 13% 18% 25% everyone Who_wants
to buy a firearm
Oppose acriminal| 9% 8% 13% 7% 7%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm
Not sure| 6% 9% 6% 6% 5%
August 21-24, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604 a/p
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Base

Age

18to
29

30to
45

46 to
65

Older
than 65

Base

Age

18 to
29

30to
45

46 to
65

Older
than 65

Minimum Wage
Increase Yes/No

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour

Most support keeping
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...

Most support
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether

Not sure

21%

21%

29%

12%

12%

4%

29%

25%

19%

7%

9%

11%

20%

19%

32%

13%

9%

6%

20%

21%

29%

15%

13%

2%

20%

22%

32%

10%

13%

2%

Affordable Care Act
Support/Oppose

Support
Oppose

Not sure

44%
43%
13%

43%
37%
20%

36%
52%
13%

47%
42%
10%

47%
40%
12%

Base

Age

18 to
29

30to
45

46 to
65

Older
than 65

Base

Age

18 to
29

30to
45

46 to
65

Older
than 65

Change Term for
Governors
Support/Oppose

Support changing the
term of office for
Governors in New
Hampshire from 2
years to 4 years

Oppose changing the
term of office for
Governors in New
Hampshire from 2
years to 4 years

Not sure

44%

40%

16%

31%

39%

31%

36%

43%

22%

50%

40%

10%

52%

38%

10%

Executive Council
Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

22%
33%
46%

27%
19%
54%

22%
32%
46%

21%
36%
43%

19%
36%
46%
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have a favorite

Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
NFL Team Support Brady Favorability
Dallas Cowboys| 3% 13% 4% 1% 1% Favorable[68% 67% 67% 69% 69%
Denver Broncos| 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% Unfavorable|16% 20% 17% 14% 14%
Green Bay Packers| 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% Not sure{16% 13% 16% 17% 17%
New England Patriots|66% 50% 58% 72% 71%
New York Jets| 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
New York Giants| 5% 10% 8% 3% 2%
Philadelphia Eagles| 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Seattle Seahawks| 1% - 3% 0% 1%
Another team /Don't[16% 15% 18% 15% 15%
have a favorite
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Brgdy Punishment MLB Team Support
Fair/Unfair Atlanta Braves| 4% 13% 3% 2% 1%
Fair|20% 33% 16% 19% 17%
Boston Red Sox|69% 57% 64% 74% 74%
Unfair|66% 46% 66% 71% 68% .
Chicago Cubs| 1% - 1% 2% 2%
Not sure|[14% 21% 18% 10% 15%
Los Angeles Dodgers| 1% 3% 2% - -
New York Mets| 3% - 6% 2% 2%
New York Yankees| 7% % 4% 8% 8%
San Francisco Giants| 0% - - - 0%
Toronto Blue Jays| 1% - 2% 0% 1%
Another team / Don't{14% 20% 17% 11% 12%

August 21-24, 2015

survey of 841 New Hampshire voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




] Public Policy

Polling

Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Public School Standardized Testing
Funding Increased / Emphasis
Decreased Too much emphasis|64% 65% 75% 65%  52%
Increased [57% 69% 64% 54% 47% on standardized
Decreased [16% 16% 18% 15%  15% testing
Kept at about the | 2204 6% 12%  27% 35% Not enough emphasis|11% 15% 9% 11% 13%
eptat about the 0 ° 0 ° 0 on standardized
same level testing
Notsure| 5% 9% 6% 5% 3% About the right[19% 10% 11% 21%  28%
amount of emphasis
on standardized
testing
Not sure| 6% 10% 6% 3% 7%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Teachers Paid Too Renewable Energy
Much / Too Little Sources
Public school|15% 19% 17% 14%  13% Support/Oppose
teachers in New Support a policy that|60% 68% 58% 61% 55%
Hampshire are paid sets agoal of produci-
too much ng 50% of America's
Public school [47% 44% 52% 46%  43% energy needs from re-
teachers in New newat_)le sources such
Hampshire are paid as wind and solar b...
too little Oppose a policy that|25% 21% 25% 24% 28%
Public school [31% 25% 22% 35%  37% sets agoal of produci-
teachers in New ng 50% of America's
Hampshire are paid energy needs from re-
about right newable sources such
g as wind and solar b...
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Notsure| 8% 13% 10% S% 7% Notsure[16% 11% 17% 15%  18%
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Bradley Favorability

Favorable|23%
Unfavorable|33%
Not sure|44%

24% 21%
34% 30%
42% 49%

Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Hassan / Bradley Hassan / Sununu
Maggie Hassan|48% 51% 37% Maggie Hassan[48%  50% 41%
Jeb Bradley|39%  40% 35% Chris Sununu(41% 42% 36%
Not sure|13% 9% 28% Not sure|11% 8% 23%

Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Hassan Approval Pappas Favorability
Approve|48%  50% 38% Favorable| 9% 9% 8%
Disapprove|42%  44% 35% Unfavorable|16%  15% 21%
Not sure|10% 6% 27% Not sure|[75%  76% 70%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet

Norelli Favorability

Favorable|13%
Unfavorable|14%
Not sure|73%

14% 11%
14% 12%
2% 7%

Mode Mode
Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Sununu Favorability Van Ostern
Favorable|32%  31% 32% Favorability
Favorable|10%  10% 9%
Unfavorable|39%  43% 23%
Unfavorable|11% 12% 9%
Not sure|[29%  25% 44%

Not sure|79%

78% 82%
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Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Norelli / Bradley

Terie Norelli [ 33%
Jeb Bradley | 39%
Not sure|29%

35% 22%
39% 37%
26% 41%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Van Ostern / Bradley

Colin Van Ostern|31%
Jeb Bradley | 38%
Not sure|31%

33% 21%
39% 36%
28% 43%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Norelli / Sununu

Terie Norelli| 34%
Chris Sununu|39%
Not sure|27%

38% 21%
40% 34%
23% 46%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Van Ostern / Sununu

Colin Van Ostern|32%
Chris Sununu|39%
Not sure|29%

36% 18%
40% 34%
25% 48%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Pappas / Bradley

Chris Pappas|33%
Jeb Bradley | 38%
Not sure|29%

35% 25%
39% 38%
27% 37%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Pappas / Sununu

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Shaheen Approval

Approve

Disapprove

Not sure

50%
39%
11%

50% 47%
41% 29%
9% 23%

Chris Pappas|34%

Chris Sununu

38%

Not sure|28%

36% 24%
40% 32%
24% 44%

Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Brown Favorability
Favorable[29%  30% 24%
Unfavorable|50%  52% 44%
Not sure[21%  18% 32%
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Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Minimum Wage
Increase Yes/No

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour

Most support keeping
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...

Most support
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether

Not sure

21%

21%

29%

12%

12%

4%

22%

21%

28%

13%

13%

2%

19%

24%

32%

8%

4%

14%

Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Background Checks
Support/Oppose
Support acriminal |85%  86% 81%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy afirearm
Oppose acriminal| 9% 9% 6%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy afirearm
Not sure| 6% 5% 13%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Affordable Care Act
Support/Oppose
Support(44% 47% 32%
Oppose|43%  44% 42%
Not sure|13% 9% 26%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Change Term for
Governors
Support/Oppose

Support changing the
term of office for
Governors in New
Hampshire from 2
years to 4 years

Oppose changing the
term of office for
Governors in New
Hampshire from 2
years to 4 years

Not sure

44%

40%

16%

49%

41%

10%

27%

37%

36%
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Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Executive Council
Approval

Approve|22%
Disapprove|33%
Not sure|46%

24% 13%
34% 26%
42% 61%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Brady Favorability
Favorable|68%
Unfavorable|16%

Not sure|16%

69% 68%
16% 13%
15% 19%

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
NFL Team Support
Dallas Cowboys| 3% 3% 2%
Denver Broncos| 1% 2% -
Green Bay Packers| 5% 5% 4%
New England Patriots[66%  66% 65%
New York Jets| 2% 2% 1%
New York Giants| 5% 5% 7%
Philadelphia Eagles| 1% 1% 1%
Seattle Seahawks| 1% 1% 1%
Another team / Don't|16%  15% 19%
have a favorite
Mode
Base Phonel Internet
Brady Punishment
Fair/Unfair
Fair|20% 21% 16%
Unfair|66% 67% 61%
Not sure|[14% 12% 23%
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Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
MLB Team Support
Atlanta Braves| 4% 3% 5%
Boston Red Sox|69%  72% 61%
Chicago Cubs| 1% 1% 1%
Los Angeles Dodgers| 1% 1% -
New York Mets| 3% 3% 1%
New York Yankees| 7% 8% 5%
San Francisco Giants| 0% 0% -
Toronto Blue Jays| 1% 0% 3%
Another team / Don't|14% 11% 24%
have a favorite
Mode
Base [Phone]|Internet
Standardized Testing
Emphasis
Too much emphasis|64% 63% 68%
on standardized
testing
Not enough emphasis|11% 12% 11%
on standardized
testing
About theright{19%  21% 11%
amount of emphasis
on standardized
testing
Not sure| 6% 4% 11%

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Public School
Funding Increased /
Decreased
Increased |57%  53% 72%
Decreased|16%  18% 9%
Kept at about the[22%  27% 5%
same level
Not sure| 5% 2% 14%
Mode
Base Phonel Internet
Teachers Paid Too
Much / Too Little
Public school[15% 17% 10%
teachers in New
Hampshire are paid
too much
Public school [47%  43% 59%
teachers in New
Hampshire are paid
too little
Public school[31%  35% 15%
teachers in New
Hampshire are paid
about right
Not sure| 8% 5% 16%
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Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Renewable Energy
Sources
Support/Oppose

Support a policy that[60%  56% 71%
sets agoal of produci-
ng 50% of America's
energy needs from re-
newable sources such
as wind and solar b...

Oppose a policy that|25%  30% 9%
sets agoal of produci-
ng 50% of America's
energy needs from re-
newable sources such
as wind and solar b...

Not sure|16% 14% 21%
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